
08:40 am

09:00 am

09:10 am

Arrival

Welcome 
MROS

The Regulation by Switzerland with a Focus 
on International Developments
SIF

Challenges in National Supervision
FINMA

Break

(Inter)National Risks in the Area of Crypto and Virtual Assets 

MROS & Financial Intelligence Unit Luxembourg

Lunch Break

Organised Crime and Crypto (Switzerland) 
Zurich Public Prosecutor

Organised Crime and Crypto (International)
Guardia di Finanza

Break

Money Laundering through 
Cryptocurrencies – A Report from the Field 
Wenger Vieli AG

End of the Event

Program

 
October 30, 2023

10:00 am

10:50 am

11:15 am

04:30 pm

Crypto
Symposium

12:30 pm

01:30 pm

02:20 pm

03:10 pm

03:40 pm


