## Crypto Symposium October 30, 2023



## **Program**

08:40 am	Arrival
09:00 am	Welcome MROS
09:10 am	The Regulation by Switzerland with a Focus on International Developments SIF
10:00 am	<b>Challenges in National Supervision</b> FINMA
10:50 am	Break
11:15 am	(Inter)National Risks in the Area of Crypto and Virtual Assets
	MROS & Financial Intelligence Unit Luxembourg
12:30 pm	Lunch Break
01.70	
01:30 pm	Organised Crime and Crypto (Switzerland) Zurich Public Prosecutor
01:30 pm 02:20 pm	
	Zurich Public Prosecutor  Organised Crime and Crypto (International)
02:20 pm	Zurich Public Prosecutor  Organised Crime and Crypto (International) Guardia di Finanza
02:20 pm 03:10 pm	Zurich Public Prosecutor  Organised Crime and Crypto (International) Guardia di Finanza  Break  Money Laundering through Cryptocurrencies – A Report from the Field